Our Docket No.: 10-9404

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	freceiving party(ies)	
(1) Tuyethoa T. Trinh (2) Mohamed-Shahih Smihi (3) Luben Koev (4) Richard E. Zielinski	Internal Address:	Lens, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y 3. Nature of conveyance:			
 ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat 		0 Sunwood Drive NW	
Other	City: Ramsey Stat Additional name(s) and address		
Execution Date: (1) 7/31/03; (2) 8/1/03; (3-4) 7/3	1/03		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/632,415		of the application is:	
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No	<u> </u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James W. Inskeep, Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>INSKEEP INTELLEC PROPERTY GROUP, IN</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cl	parged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1225 W. 190th Street,		0-2809	
City: Gardena State: CA ZIP: 902	248		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. James W. Inskeep, Esq. (Reg. #33,910) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	Signature uding cover sheet, attachments, and document	July 30,7084 Date	

N. 2. 2004 10:32AM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tuyethoa T. Trinh, Mohamed-Shahih Smihi, Luben Koev, and Richard E. Zielinski, the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Dip Coating Process For Optical Elements filed July 31, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/632,415; and

WHEREAS, Vision-Ease Lens, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at, 7000 Sunwood Drive NW, Ramsey, Minnesota, 55303, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters

Page 1 of 3

3908-1v1 (10-9404)

Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

	n	1. 21 st 2 5 T 4 2 2000
DATED at	_Kamsey	, this 31^{st} day of $July$, 2003.
	<i>F</i>	// ////////////////////////////////////
		Williams -
		Tuyethoa T. Trinh
		1239 Highview Drive,
		New Brighton, MN 55112
		Country: US
		Citizenship: Vietnamese
~~_	,	•
STATE OF V	Numerate)	
<u> </u>	(A. V.) ss.	
COUNTY OF	The state of the s	•
	΄, Ο΄,	
On this 3/	day of July	, before me personally appeared Tuyethoa T.
Trinh to me k	mown or proved on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name
is subscribed t	to the foregoing instrument	and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.
\$ 100 m	***************************************	- Mun - Juhan
(SEVEN	MOSUNDI JOHNSON	Notary Public / \
\$ 6.4	NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA	
NAAAAAAA	My Commission Excites Jan. 31, 2008	9
	_	
ተገለ ምድሃን «ተ	\mathcal{D}	, this/ day of, 2003.
DATED at	+ ansy	
	V	Manual Standard
		Note and Chaptile Caribi
		Mohamed-Shahih Smihi
		4745 Campbell Ave.
		White Bear Lake, MN 55110
		Country: US
	•	Citizenship: US
	ma ala	
STATE OF $\underline{\theta}$	(Massite)	
COUNTY OF	3 A	
COUNTY OF	* Ashora	
On this	day of Sucust	, before me personally appeared Mohamed-
Chabib Smibi	to me known or proved on	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name i	s subscribed to the foregoin	g instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed
the same.	19 2402011000 to the 10102011	<u> </u>
me same.		
T		Dilan - Hehr
(SEACH	DIANN D JOHNSON \$	Notary Public
	DIANN D. JOHNSON \$ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA \$, ——— <u>(</u>)
₹ ₹	All Commission Famous Inc. de 1990	•

3908-1

DATED at Ramsey	_, this 31 day of
/	
	Luben Koev 12259 194 th Ave. NW Elk River, MN 55330 Country: US Citizenship: Bulgarian
STATE OF MINISTER)	
COUNTY OF Drike	
On this day of, me known or proved on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge.	before me personally appeared Luben Koev to y evidence to be the person whose name is nowledged to me that she executed the same.
DIANN D. JOHNSON NOTAFY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Combitation Expires Jun. 31, 2008	Notary Public
DATED at Ramsus	Richard E. Zielinski
C	Richard L. Fielinski
	Kichard E. Ziennski
	2033 123 rd Land NW Coon Rapids, MN 55448
	Country: US
	Citizenship: US
STATE OF Minnerte)	
COUNTY OF White)	
Zielinghi to me known or proved of the basis of	before me personally appeared Richard E. of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose t and acknowledged to me that she executed the
DIANN D. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Ny Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2001	Notary Public

3908-1

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to (703) 306-5995 to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on __/_//

2004.

PATENT

Applicant: Trinh et al. Serial No.: 10/632,415 Filed: July 31, 2003

Title: DIP COATING PROCESS

FOR OPTICAL ELEMENTS

Examiner: Unknown Group Art Unit: 1762 Atty Docket No.: 10-9404

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT

Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Further to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated June 3, 2004, there was an incorrect assignment recordation in the above-referenced application.

The Execution year of the four Inventor's should read as 2003 instead of 2004.

Enclosed, please find a copy of the original assignment as previously submitted for recordation on June 2, 2004 along with a newly revised Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

As this appears to be an error on our part, we are enclosing a fee for the correction. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that might be due to Deposit Account No. 50-2809.

James W. Inskeep

Registration No. 33,910 Attorbey for Applicant

Respectfully submitted.

INSKEEP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP, INC.

1225 W. 190th Street, Suite 205

RECORDED: 07/30/2004

Gardena, CA 90248

Telephone: (310) 217-6220 * Facsimile: (310) 327-0282

Customer No.: 37,374

PATENT REEL: 014927 FRAME: 0301